The paid-up Equity Share Capital of the Company as on March 
31, 2025 was Rs. 19,47,41,000/- divided into 1,94,74,100 equity 
shares of Rs, 10/- each fully paid up.  
*Further, the Company is in the process of a Follow on Public 
Offer (FPO) involving the issue and allotment of up to 15,25,900 
(Fifteen Lakh Twenty-Five Thousand Nine Hundred) equity 
shares of the Company. We have obtained in-principle approv-
al from BSE for the same and are in the process of filing the 
Prospectus

b.	 Transfer to Reserves:  
The company retained the entire surplus in the Profit and Loss 
Account and hence no transfer to General Reserve was made

[...]

The median remuneration of employees of the Company during 
the financial year is Rs. 23,900/-

b.	 Percentage decrease in the median remuneration of employees 
in the financial year 2024-25: 9.46%

c.	 Number of permanent employees on the rolls of the Company as 
on March 31, 2025: 245 (Two Hundred and Forty-Five).

d.	 It is hereby affirmed that the remuneration paid during the year 
is as per the Remuneration policy of the Company.

e.	 There is no employee covered under the provisions of section 
197(14) of the Companies Act, 2013. 

There was no employee in the Company who drew remuneration of Rs.